PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vinit Singh	10/11/2011
Christine A. Frysz	10/06/2011
Matthew Geary	10/07/2011
Eitan Babcock	10/07/2011
Justin Derbas	10/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NuCurrent, Inc.
Street Address:	200 S. Wacker Drive, Floor 15
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13233686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700 Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: mweipdocket@mwe.com, kwalsh@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kelly Walsh, McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: c, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84624-020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amol A. Parikh	DATENT

501739933 REEL: 027305 FRAME: 0610

132336

CH CAN ON

Total Attachments: 13 source=nucurrent020assignment#page1.tif source=nucurrent020assignment#page2.tif source=nucurrent020assignment#page3.tif source=nucurrent020assignment#page4.tif source=nucurrent020assignment#page5.tif source=nucurrent020assignment#page6.tif source=nucurrent020assignment#page7.tif source=nucurrent020assignment#page8.tif source=nucurrent020assignment#page9.tif source=nucurrent020assignment#page10.tif source=nucurrent020assignment#page11.tif source=nucurrent020assignment#page12.tif source=nucurrent020assignment#page13.tif

Application No.: 13/233,686 Filed: September 15, 2011

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "METHOD FOR MANUFACTURE OF MULTI-LAYER WIRE STRUCTURE FOR HIGH EFFICIENCY WIRELESS COMMUNICATION" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on the date indicated herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to NuCurrent, Inc., an Illinois corporation, at 200 S. Wacker Drive, Floor 15, Chicago, Illinois 60606, US and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of NuCurrent, Inc (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for design patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters design patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and design patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for design patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Serial Number thereof in the places provided therefor.

Vinit Singh | 10/11/11
Date

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Trus

On (1), 2011, Vinit Singh appeared before me, a notary public in and for the state and county aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

FELIPE R CHAVEZ
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
June 10, 2015

Application No.: 13/233,686 Filed: September 15, 2011

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "METHOD FOR MANUFACTURE OF MULTI-LAYER WIRE STRUCTURE FOR HIGH EFFICIENCY WIRELESS COMMUNICATION" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on the date indicated herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to NuCurrent, Inc., an Illinois corporation, at 200 S. Wacker Drive, Floor 15, Chicago, Illinois 60606, US and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of NuCurrent, Inc (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for design patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters design patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and design patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for design patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Serial Number thereof in the places provided therefor.

		Vinit Singh	Date
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	v mat Singir	Date
) ss		
COUNTY OF)		
On aforesaid, and acknowledge purposes and uses therein exp	d that he freely an	it Singh appeared before me, a notary pub d voluntarily subscribed and executed t	olic in and for the state and county he foregoing Assignment for the
Notary Public	-		
[SEAL]			

STATE OF ILLINOIS On Official State of Illinois Michael F. Scalise Notary Public STATE OF ILLINOIS On On On OSC 6011 Michael F. Scalise Notary Public Michael F. Scalise Notary Public Michael F. Scalise Notary Public Michael F. Scalise Notary Public State of New York Notary Public State of New York Commission Expires April 28, 2015 STATE OF ILLINOIS On O			- 1	
COUNTY OF	NewYork		Christine A. Frysz	140y 10/6/2011
On O.J. L	*)		
Notary Public [SEAL] MICHAEL F. SCALISE Notary Public, State of New York Notary Public, State of New York Commission Expires April 28, 2015 STATE OF ILLINOIS On, 2011, Matthew Geary appeared before me, a notary public in and for the state and county aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed. Eitan Babcock Date STATE OF ILLINOIS STATE OF ILLINOIS On, 2011, Matthew Geary appeared before me, a notary public in and for the state and county aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed. STATE OF ILLINOIS STATE OF I	COUNTY OF Fire)		
MICHAEL F. SCALISE Notary Public, Stata Of New York No. 025C5091365 Qualified in Eric County Commission Expires April 28, 2015 Matthew Geary Date STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss COUNTY OF	purposes and uses therein ex	wiedged that he freely	stine A. Frysz appeared before me, a notal and voluntarily subscribed and executed	ry public in and for the state and the foregoing Assignment for the
SEAL Notary Public, State of New York No. 298Co291355 Qualified in Eric County Commission Expires April 28, 20/5	•	IIAPET E OCATION		
STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss COUNTY OF	[SEAL] Notary Pu	iblic, State Of New Yo		
On	STATE OF ILLINOIS	,	Matthew Geary	Date
On	STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss		
COUNTY OF	COUNTY OF)		
Eitan Babcock Date STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss COUNTY OF, 2011, Eitan Babcock appeared before me, a notary public in and for the state and county aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.	county aforesaid, and acknow purposes and uses therein exp	wledged that he freely	hew Geary appeared before me, a notary and voluntarily subscribed and executed t	public in and for the state and the foregoing Assignment for the
Eitan Babcock Date STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss COUNTY OF	Notary Public			
STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss COUNTY OF	[SEAL]			
STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss COUNTY OF				•
STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss COUNTY OF			Fiton Doboook	
On, 2011, Eitan Babcock appeared before me, a notary public in and for the state and county aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.	STATE OF ILLINOIS)	Enan Daucock	Date
On	COLINITY OF) ss		
county aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.	COUNTY OF)		
Notary Public	county aforesaid, and acknow	vledged that he freely a	Babcock appeared before me, a notary and voluntarily subscribed and executed the	public in and for the state and he foregoing Assignment for the
	Notary Public			

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 84624-020

[SEAL]

DM_US 30321391-1.084624.0020

		Justin Derbas	Date
STATE OF ILLINOIS)		Dute
COUNTY OF) ss		
COUNTY	<i>)</i>		
On	, 2011, Justi	n Derbas appeared before me, a notary pub	olic in and for the state and county
aforesaid, and acknowledged purposes and uses therein exp		d voluntarily subscribed and executed the	e foregoing Assignment for the
Notary Public			
[SEAL]			

Application No.: 13/233,686

Filed: September 15, 2011

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "METHOD FOR MANUFACTURE OF MULTI-LAYER WIRE STRUCTURE FOR HIGH EFFICIENCY WIRELESS COMMUNICATION" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on the date indicated herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to NuCurrent, Inc., an Illinois corporation, at 200 S. Wacker Drive, Floor 15, Chicago, Illinois 60606, US and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of NuCurrent, Inc (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for design patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters design patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and design patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for design patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Serial Number thereof in the places provided therefor.

		Vinit Singh	Date
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	vinit Singn	Date
COUNTY OF) ss)		
Onaforesaid, and acknowledged the purposes and uses therein express	at he freely and v		public in and for the state and county the foregoing Assignment for the
Notary Public	Antonia translating galantas quantum		
[SEAL]			

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	Christine A. Frysz	Date
) ss		
COUNTY OF)		
Oncounty aforesaid, and acknow purposes and uses therein exp	vledged that he freely	stine A. Frysz appeared before me, a notar and voluntarily subscribed and executed to	y public in and for the state and he foregoing Assignment for the
Notary Public			
[SEAL]			
		Matthew Geary	10/7/201/ Date
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss		
COUNTY OF COOK)		
on October 7	, 2011, Matt	hew Geary appeared before me, a notary	public in and for the state and
county aforesaid, and acknow purposes and uses therein exp	viedged that he freely	and voluntarily subscribed and executed the	ne foregoing Assignment for the
		OFFICIAL SEAL KENDALL MADUZIA	
Motary Public Aur		NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ALINOIS MY COMMISSION ENPIRE: 1228/14	
[SEAL]	`	· w vi minimalisti kantalahan kan	
		Eitan Babcock	Date
STATE OF ILLINOIS)		
COUNTY OF) ss)		
On		Babcock appeared before me, a notary	
county aforesaid, and acknow purposes and uses therein exp		and voluntarily subscribed and executed the	ne foregoing Assignment for the
Notary Public			
[SEAL]			

Attorney Docket No. 84624-020

Justin Derbas

Date

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) ss

COUNTY OF ______, 2011, Justin Derbas appeared before me, a notary public in and for the state and county aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

Assignment

DM_US 30321391-1.084624.0020

Application No.: 13/233,686 Filed: September 15, 2011

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "METHOD FOR MANUFACTURE OF MULTI-LAYER WIRE STRUCTURE FOR HIGH EFFICIENCY WIRELESS COMMUNICATION" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on the date indicated herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to NuCurrent, Inc., an Illinois corporation, at 200 S. Wacker Drive, Floor 15, Chicago, Illinois 60606, US and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of NuCurrent, Inc (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for design patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters design patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and design patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for design patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Serial Number thereof in the places provided therefor.

		Vinit Singh	Date
STATE OF ILLINOIS)		
) ss		
COUNTY OF)		
On	, 2011, Vinit	Singh appeared before me, a notary put	olic in and for the state and county
aforesaid, and acknowledged tha	t he freely and	voluntarily subscribed and executed t	he foregoing Assignment for the
purposes and uses therein expresse	:d.		
	manufacture and a supply on all the supply of the supply o		
Notary Public			

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	Christine A. Frysz	Date
COUNTY OF)		
Oncounty aforesaid, and acknowledged purposes and uses therein expressed.	2011, Christine A. Frysz appeared before me, a notary p nat he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the	ublic in and for the state and foregoing Assignment for the
Notary Public		
[SEAL]		
	Matthew Geary	Date
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF)		2.4.0
On	2011, Matthew Geary appeared before me, a notary punat he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the	iblic in and for the state and foregoing Assignment for the
Notary Public		
[SEAL]		
	Eitan Babcock	10/11/11 Date
STATE OF MISSOURI) COUNTY OF 57. LEGGS)	s	
On OCTOBER 11	2011, Eitan Babcock appeared before me, a notary put hat he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the	blic in and for the state and foregoing Assignment for the
SEALS. MANGARET PLOREK Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for St. Louis City My Commission Expires: Nov. 26, 2011		

Page 2 of 3

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 84624-020

DM_US 30321391-1.084624.0020

		Justin Derbas	Date
STATE OF ILLINOIS)		
) ss		
COUNTY OF)		
On	, 2011, Justi	in Derbas appeared before me, a notary pub	lic in and for the state and county
aforesaid, and acknowledge	ed that he freely an	d voluntarily subscribed and executed th	e foregoing Assignment for the
purposes and uses therein ex	•	a volumenty subscribed and excelled an	to to ego mg . soughand to a ma
· -	•	a voidnatily subscribed and excelled an	o toregoing / torigination for the

Application No.: 13/233,686 Filed: September 15, 2011

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "METHOD FOR MANUFACTURE OF MULTI-LAYER WIRE STRUCTURE FOR HIGH EFFICIENCY WIRELESS COMMUNICATION" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on the date indicated herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to NuCurrent, Inc., an Illinois corporation, at 200 S. Wacker Drive, Floor 15, Chicago, Illinois 60606, US and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of NuCurrent, Inc (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for design patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters design patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and design patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for design patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Serial Number thereof in the places provided therefor.

		Vinit Singh	Date
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	vimit Singii	Date
) ss		
COUNTY OF			
Onaforesaid, and acknowledge purposes and uses therein exp	d that he freely and	it Singh appeared before me, a notary pud voluntarily subscribed and executed	blic in and for the state and county the foregoing Assignment for the
Notary Public			
[SEAL]			

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	Christine A. Frysz	Date
COUNTY OF) ss)		
On county aforesaid, and acknow purposes and uses therein exp	vledged that he freely	tine A. Frysz appeared before me, a notary and voluntarily subscribed and executed th	public in and for the state and the foregoing Assignment for the
Notary Public	annandara mandra delandiari delandiari del 2012 mentendara del 2014 mentendara del del del del del del del del		
[SEAL]			
STATE OF ILLINOIS	ì	Matthew Geary	Date
COUNTY OF) ss		
county aforesaid, and acknow purposes and uses therein exp	vledged that he freely	new Geary appeared before me, a notary and voluntarily subscribed and executed the	e foregoing Assignment for the
[SEAL]			
om i mp op u i Niolo	,	Eitan Babcock	Date
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss		
COUNTY OF	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
On	vledged that he freely	Babcock appeared before me, a notary pand voluntarily subscribed and executed the	public in and for the state and e foregoing Assignment for the
Notary Public			
[SEAL]			,

REEL: 027305 FRAME: 0623

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 84624-020

Justin Derbas 19/12/2011
Date

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK) S

On _______, 2011, Justin Derbas appeared before me, a notary public in and for the state and county aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
ZENAIDA FORMAN

SEACTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/30/13

DM_US 30321391-1.084624.0020

REEL: 027305 FRAME: 0624